

Щ

H06000212843 3

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Tower 1515 Development, LLC

#### ARTICLE II – Address:

The street address and the mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> c/o Cynthia C. Spall, Esq. 777 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 500 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

# ARTICLE III – Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

GY Corporate Services, Inc. 777 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 500 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, GY Corporate Services, Inc. hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. GY Corporate Services, Inc. further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and GY Corporate Services, Inc. is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

proorate Services. Inc.

### **ARTICLE IV – Manager:**

The name and address of the sole Manager of the Limited Liability Company is as follows:

| Title               | Name and Address  |
|---------------------|---|
| Manager             | Cynthia C. Spall, Esq.<br>777 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 500<br>West Palm Beach, FL 33401  |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | Cynthia\C. Spall) Esq., Manager   |
|                     | nce with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution<br>nent constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury<br>that the facts stated herein are true.) |

WPB 898821.1

### H06000212843 3